## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spinglass Management Group, LLC		101/07/2005	Limited Liability Company: MAINE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Freedom Fish, LLC	
Street Address:	446 Commercial Street	
Internal Address:	Box 3	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MAINE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78112791	FREE RANGE FISH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (207)871-8026

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207 774 2635

Email: ajulien@perkinsthompson.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron D. Julien Address Line 1: One Canal Plaza Address Line 2: P.O. Box 426

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Julien	
Signature:	/Aaron D. Julien/	
Date:	02/18/2005 TPADEMARK	
	IRAUEIVIARN	

900020041 **REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0739** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0740

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Spinglass Management Group, LLC, a Maine limited liability company with a mailing address of P.O. Box 7211, Portland, Maine 04112 ("Spinglass") as assignee for benefit of the creditors of Free Range Fish, Inc. d/b/a Free Range Fish & Lobster ("Free Range") pursuant to Maine statute and a certain Assignment for Benefit of Creditors dated December 31, 2004 by and between Free Range and Spinglass, does hereby assign, sell and convey to Freedom Fish, LLC, a Maine limited liability company with mailing address of 446 Commercial Street, Box 3, Portland, Maine 04101, Spinglass's entire rights, title, and interests throughout the world in and to the Trademarks (defined below), and the trademark registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill inuring thereto from continuous use in commerce, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring prior to, on or following the date hereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Freedom Fish, LLC's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Freedom Fish, LLC's assigns and designees. Further, and without limitation, Spinglass assigns, sells and conveys to Freedom Fish, LLC any licenses or use agreements relating to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, that certain Trademark License Agreement between Free Range and Bama Sea Products, Inc. dated April 11, 2003. The term "Trademarks" means any and all of Assignor's trade names, trademarks, service marks, logos and design elements used in relation to Free Range's former Business (defined below), including, without limitation, the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all derivations, variations and combinations thereof, all state, federal and international registrations and applications for registration related thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith. The phrase "Free Range's Business" means the business operated by Free Range under the name of Free Range Fish & Lobster at 450 Commercial Street, Portland, Maine 04101 location.

TO HAVE AND HOLD all and singular the aforesaid to Freedom Fish, LLC, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Spinglass Management Group, LLC has caused this instrument to be executed in said capacity this 7<sup>th</sup> day of January 2005.

WITNESS:

James /F

Spinglass Management Group, LLC As Assignee for Benefit of Creditors of Free Range Fish, Inc.

KETNAN, JA.

Name: Jo

& OHBRUHY

Title:

CONSULTANT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0741

# Schedule A

# <u>Trademarks</u>:

**RECORDED: 02/18/2005** 

FREE RANGE FISH U.S. Application Serial No. 78/112791

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0742